

S.C 115 of 2025

Present :- Sri Somak Das, A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Court, Purulia.

Order No. 6 dated 29.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

As per prayer of the prosecution the present schedule be canceled and a fresh schedule be prepared.

Fix. 02.03.2026 for evidence of CSW – 1.

05.03.2026 for evidence of CSW – 4.

06.03.2026 for evidence of CSW – 2 & 3.

07.03.2026 for evidence of CSW – 6.

Ld prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia